© 2023 JETIR April 2023, Volume 10, Issue 4                                                                  www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2304C40 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org m322
Solar PV System Based on Fuzzy Logic MPPT
Algorithm
Abstract—This paper talks about the MPPT controller based on FLC, which is used to
get as much energy from the sun as possible from a solar PV module. The goal of this paper on an MPPT-based fuzzy-logic controller (MPPT-
FLC) is to find good reference current and voltage values. MPPT-FLC compares the switching frequency values to the real the PV system's
current and voltage in order to control them. The switching frequency value is used to change the angle of the ignition switch on the Step-up

2016.
[9] A. Pareek, “Using Curve-Fitting methods,” no. Icesa, pp. 561–565, 2015.
[10] N. S. Lewis, “Solar Energy Use,” vol. 798, no. 2007, 2012, doi: 10.1126/science.1137014.
[11] P. Pourmaleki and R. Soltanmoradi, “Journal of Soft Computing and Decision Support Systems An Intelligent Tracking
Algorithm on Solar Cell Using Boost Converter,” vol. 8, no. 6, pp. 1–4, 2022.
[12] M. Seifi, A. Bt, C. Soh, N. Izzrib, A. Wahab, and M. K. B. Hassan, “A Comparative Study of PV Models in Matlab / Simulink,”
no. April, 2013.
[13] C. S. Chin, M. K. Tan, P. Neelakantan, B. L. Chua, and K. T. K. Teo, “Optimization of partially shaded PV array using fuzzy
MPPT,” 2011 IEEE Colloq. Humanit. Sci. Eng. CHUSER 2011, no. Chuser, pp. 481–486, 2011, doi:
10.1109/CHUSER.2011.6163777.
© 2023 JETIR April 2023, Volume 10, Issue 4                                                                  www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2304C40 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org m335
[14] D. Mlakic and S. Nikolovski, “ANFIS as a method for determinating MPPT in the photovoltaic system simulated in
MATLAB/Simulink,” 2016 39th Int. Conv. Inf. Commun. Technol. Electron. Microelectron. MIPRO 2016 - Proc., pp. 1082–
1086, 2016, doi: 10.1109/MIPRO.2016.7522301.
[15] K. Dubey, “DESIGN AND SIMULATION OF SOLAR PV,” pp. 568–573, 2016.
[16] B. P. Numbi and S. J. Malinga, “Optimal energy cost and economic analysis of a residential grid-interactive solar PV system-
case of eThekwini municipality in South Africa,” Appl. Energy, vol. 186, pp. 28–45, 2017, doi: 10.1016/j.apenergy.2016.10.048.
[17] W. Muneer, S. Member, K. Bhattacharya, S. Member, C. A. Cañizares, and A. Indices, “Large-Scale Solar PV Investment
Models , Tools , and Analysis : The Ontario Case,” vol. 26, no. 4, pp. 2547–2555, 2011.
[18] M. A. Khan et al., “Output Power Prediction of a Photovoltaic Module Through Artificial Neural Network,” IEEE Access, vol.
10, no. October, pp. 116160–116166, 2022, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2022.3216384.
[19] D. Dib, M. Mordjaoui, and G. Sihem, “Contribution to the performance of GPV systems by an efficient MPPT control,” Proc.
2015 IEEE Int. Renew. Sustain. Energy Conf. IRSEC 2015, 2016, doi: 10.1109/IRSEC.2015.7454930.
[20] M. A. Elgendy, B. Zahawi, S. Member, and D. J. Atkinson, “Assessment of the Incremental Conductance Maximum Power
Point Tracking Algorithm,” pp. 1–10, 2012.
[21] G. Pradhan, S. Morris, and N. Nayak, Lecture Notes in Electrical Engineering 665 Advances in Electrical Control and Signal
Systems. 2019. [Online]. Available: http://www.springer.com/series/7818
[22] S. P. Singh, A. K. Gautam, S. P. Tripathi, and B. Kumar, “Performance comparison of MPPT techniques using Cuk converter
for photovoltaic energy conversion system,” 3rd IEEE Int. Conf. , pp. 1–6, 2017, doi: 10.1109/CIACT.2017.7977369.
[23] M. Kumar, S. R. Kapoor, R. Nagar, and A. Verma, “Comparison between IC and Fuzzy Logic MPPT Algorithm Based Solar
PV System using Boost Converter,” pp. 4927–4939, 2015, doi: 10.15662/ijareeie.2015.0406007.
[24] Z. Qian, L. Cao, W. Su, T. Wang, and H. Yang, Lecture Notes in Electrical Engineering: Preface, vol. 124 LNEE, no. VOL. 1.
2012. doi: 10.1007/978-3-642-25781-0.
[25] R. Benkercha, S. Moulahoum, and I. Colak, “Modelling of fuzzy logic controller of a maximum power point tracker based on
artificial neural network,” Proc. - 16th IEEE Int. Conf. Mach. Learn. Appl. ICMLA 2017, vol. 2017-December, pp. 485–492,
2017, doi: 10.1109/ICMLA.2017.0-114.
[26] L. Chouksey, R. K. Saket, and P. A. Pattanaik, “Maximum power point tracking of photovoltaic system using feedback fuzzy
system,” Int. Conf. Recent Adv. Innov. Eng. ICRAIE 2014, 2014, doi: 10.1109/ICRAIE.2014.6909290.
[27] M. R. Communieallo, “Copyright ~ 1997 El~vier Selen~ Ltd Printed in the USA. All rights,” vol. 6413, no. 4, pp. 447–455,
1997.
[28] I. H. Altas and A. M. Sharaf, “A novel maximum power fuzzy logic controller for photovoltaic solar energy systems,” Renew.
Energy, vol. 33, no. 3, pp. 388–399, 2008, doi: 10.1016/j.renene.2007.03.002.